

**Order No 4 dated 19.12.23**

P.O. is leave on duty.

This day is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira along with postal receipt and track consignment report by way of firisty. Received SR after service. No one appears on behalf of respondent.

Fix 20.02.2024 for appearance.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl Dist Judge  
Sealdah