

**Mat suit 96 of 23**  
**R. 355 of 23**

**Order No 11 dated 23.04.25**

Today is fixed for P.H.  
Parties file hazira.  
Affidavit in chief has been filed. Let it be kept with the case record.  
Fix 09-07-2025 for evidence.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.