

Mat suit 96 of 23
R. 355 of 23

Order No 12 dated 09.07.25

Today is fixed for evidence.
Parties take no steps.
Due to Resolution of the Local Bar the case is adjourned today.
Fix 19-11-2025 for evidence.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas . I/C.