

Mat suit 96 of 23
C.I.S. Registration No. 355 of 23

Order No 15 dated 01.06.2026

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files a time petition for the prayer of time on the ground stated therein.

Copy served and no objection is given by the lawyer of petitioner.

Heard both sides. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 04.08.2026 for evidence.

2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas